

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 17 of 2025

Date of Order: 01.05.2025

Shri. Shanlang Nongrum

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. B. Sun, Adv.
Ms. S.R. Marak, Adv. vice
Mr. H.R. Nath, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. P.P

Ms. B. Sun, learned counsel for the appellant prays that this appeal may be admitted.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG appearing for the State respondent, has no objection to the appeal being admitted.

We have perused the memo of appeal and it is seen that the appellant being aggrieved by the judgment dated 28.02.2025 and the related order of sentence dated 03.03.2025 has approached this Court with this instant appeal. We find that the appeal deserves to be heard on merits.

Accordingly, the appeal is admitted.

The appellant is directed to prepare the paper-book.

The trial court records are hereby called for to be produced on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
01.05.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"